GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

02 Automobile

INST CODE / NAME TOTSTUDENT PASS FAIL PER

648  SIGMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGG.( 24 21 3 87.50
POLYTECHNIC)

635  M.LINSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, BHANDU 68 57 11 83.82

649  SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 38 29 9 76.32
BHAVNAGAR

641  RH.PATEL INSTI. OF 11 8 3 72.73
TECHNOLOGY,GOBLAJ,KHEDA

617  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD 77 55 22 71.43

646  SHRIN.M.GOPANI POLYTECHNIC 45 32 13 71.11
INSTITUTE,RANPUR

638  PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND 31 22 9 70.97
TECHNOLOGY(DS)

633  LJ.POLYTECHNIC, AHMEDABAD 31 21 10 67.74

611  DR.J.N.MAHETA GOVERNMENT 37 25 12 67.57
POLYTECHNIC,AMRELI

609  C.U.SHAH POLYTECHNIC,SURENDRANAGAR 34 20 14 58.82

612  DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND 39 19 20 48.72
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

656  VIDHYABHARTI TRUST POLYTECHNIC 36 11 25 30.56
INSTITUTE,UMRAKH.

632  KP.THAKKAR SWA. KRISHANAJEEVANDAS INSTI 29 8 21 27.59

OF TECH,SOKLI

03 Bio-Medical

INST CODE / NAME TOTSTUDENT PASS FAIL PER
623 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,GANDHINAGAR 42 20 22 47.62
05 Chemical

INST CODE / NAME TOTSTUDENT PASS FAIL PER
658 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ,DAMAN 10 10 0 100.00
623 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,GANDHINAGAR 30 25 5 83.33
620 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAJKOT 50 34 16 68.00
645 SHRI K.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH 37 24 13 64.86
637 N.G.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,ISROLI. 30 17 13 56.67
629 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VALSAD 54 23 31 42.59
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GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

06 Civil
INST CODE / NAME TOTSTUDENT PASS FAIL PER

604 B AND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,VALLABH 38 28 10 73.68
VIDHYANAGAR

617 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD 47 28 19 59.57

609 C.U.SHAH POLYTECHNIC,SURENDRANAGAR 35 19 16 54.29

612 DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND 101 54 47 53.47
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

629 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VALSAD 74 38 36 51.35

647 SHRI TAPI BRAHMCHARYASHRAM SABHA 75 38 37 50.67
COLLEGE OF DIPLOMA ENGG,SURAT.

644 SHRI B.S.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,MEHSANA. 118 52 66 44 .07

626 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PALANPUR 57 25 32 43.86

614 GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD 46 20 26 43.48

601 A'Y DADABHAI, KOSAMBA 36 15 21 41.67

616 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AAHVA-DANG 30 12 18 40.00

651 T.F.GANDHIDHAM POLYTECHNIC,ADIPUR(KUTCH) 49 19 30 38.78

656 VIDHYABHARTI TRUST POLYTECHNIC 62 23 39 37.10
INSTITUTE,UMRAKH.

650 SWAMI SACCHIDANAND POLYTECHNIC 73 27 46 36.99
COLLEGE,VISNAGAR

653 TOLANI FOUNDATION,GANDHIDHAM 33 12 21 36.36
POLYTECHNIC(SFI)

631 K.D.POLYTECHNIC,PATAN 76 27 49 35.53

625 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,JAMNAGAR 72 25 47 34.72

659 DR. B.B.A. GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, KARAD 21 7 14 33.33

643 SARVODAYA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIMBDI 19 6 13 31.58

624 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,HIMMATNAGAR 62 19 43 30.65

638 PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND 33 10 23 30.30
TECHNOLOGY(DS)

634 LAKHDHIRJI ENGG. COLLEGE,MORBI. 57 17 40 29.82

620 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAJKOT 74 22 52 29.73

627 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PORBANDAR 59 16 43 27.12

619 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC JUNAGADH 37 10 27 27.03

648 SIGMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGG.( 58 11 47 18.97
POLYTECHNIC)

621 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,BHUJ 34 6 28 17.65

630 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DAHOD 57 10 47 17.54

649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 72 12 60 16.67
BHAVNAGAR

645 SHRI K.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH 73 10 63 13.70
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618
641

611

658

07

GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC GODHRA

R.H.PATEL INSTI. OF
TECHNOLOGY,GOBLAJ,KHEDA
DR.J.N.MAHETA GOVERNMENT
POLYTECHNIC,AMRELI

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ,DAMAN

Computer

INST CODE / NAME

615
647

645
655
637
653

654
610
617
603

631
602
636
627
616
625
659
640
604

608
621
644
650

639
609
623

GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,SURAT.

SHRI TAPI BRAHMCHARYASHRAM SABHA
COLLEGE OF DIPLOMA ENGG,SURAT.
SHRI K.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH

VALLABHBUDHI POLYTECHNIC, NAVSARI
N.G.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,ISROLI.

TOLANI FOUNDATION,GANDHIDHAM
POLYTECHNIC(SFI)
V.P.M.P. POLYTECHNIC

CHRIST POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJKOT
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD

ATMIYA INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY YOGI DEVINE

SOC, RAJKOT
K.D.POLYTECHNIC,PATAN

A.V.PAREKH TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,RAJKOT
MARCHANT POLY. VISNAGAR

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PORBANDAR
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AAHVA-DANG
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,JAMNAGAR

DR. B.B.A. GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, KARAD
R.C.TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,AHMEDABAD

B AND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,VALLABH
VIDHYANAGAR
BHAGVAN MAHAVIR POLYTECHNIC, SURAT

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,BHUJ
SHRI B.S.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,MEHSANA.

SWAMI SACCHIDANAND POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,VISNAGAR
PARUL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,LIMDA

C.U.SHAH POLYTECHNIC,SURENDRANAGAR
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,GANDHINAGAR
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1 0

TOTSTUDENT PASS
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45 40
87 73
23 19
36 29
52 39

159 119
46 34
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102 62
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103 62
85 51
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15
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FAIL

14

40
12
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24
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GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

652  VARDHMAN BHARTI TRUST, TECHNICAL 77 43 34 55.84
INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, WADHVANCITY

633  L.J.POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD 44 24 20 54.55

630  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DAHOD 59 31 28 52.54

635  M.LINSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, BHANDU 45 23 22 51.11

614  GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD 55 28 27 50.91

632  KP.THAKKAR SWA. KRISHANAJEEVANDAS INSTI 43 19 24 44.19
OF TECH,SOKLI

648  SIGMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGG.( 59 24 35 40.68
POLYTECHNIC)

613  EXCEL INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES,KALOL 48 18 30 37.50

643  SARVODAYA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIMBDI 63 23 40 36.51

638  PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND 73 24 49 32.88
TECHNOLOGY(DS)

09 Electrical

INST CODE /| NAME TOTSTUDENT PASS FAIL PER
601  AY DADABHAI, KOSAMBA 40 38 2 95.00
645  SHRIK.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH 105 95 10 90.48
644  SHRIB.S.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,MEHSANA. 48 42 6 87.50
615  GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,SURAT. 53 45 8 84.91
647  SHRI TAPI BRAHMCHARYASHRAM SABHA 38 32 6 84.21
COLLEGE OF DIPLOMA ENGG,SURAT.

635  M.LINSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, BHANDU 47 39 8 82.98

629  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC VALSAD 157 127 30 80.89

651  T.F.GANDHIDHAM POLYTECHNIC,ADIPUR(KUTCH) 41 32 9 78.05

631  K.D.POLYTECHNIC,PATAN 118 92 26 77.97

649  SIRBHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 45 34 11 75.56
BHAVNAGAR

612  DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND 106 80 26 75.47
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

638  PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND 128 95 33 74.22
TECHNOLOGY(DS)

650  SWAMI SACCHIDANAND POLYTECHNIC 110 81 29 73.64
COLLEGE,VISNAGAR

655  VALLABHBUDHI POLYTECHNIC, NAVSARI 22 16 6 72.73

640  R.C.TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, AHMEDABAD 140 101 39 72.14

654  V.P.M.P. POLYTECHNIC 08 70 28 71.43

648  SIGMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGG.( 44 31 13 70.45
POLYTECHNIC)

619  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC JUNAGADH 44 31 13 70.45
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GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

653 TOLANI FOUNDATION,GANDHIDHAM 47 33 14 70.21
POLYTECHNIC(SFI)

611 DR.J.N.MAHETA GOVERNMENT 104 73 31 70.19
POLYTECHNIC,AMRELI

642 RMS POLYTECHNIC WAGHODIYA 66 45 21 68.18

636 MARCHANT POLY. VISNAGAR 40 27 13 67.50

617 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD 45 30 15 66.67

646 SHRI N.M.GOPANI POLYTECHNIC 114 76 38 66.67
INSTITUTE,RANPUR

627 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PORBANDAR 104 68 36 65.38

604 B AND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,VALLABH 58 36 22 62.07
VIDHYANAGAR

608 BHAGVAN MAHAVIR POLYTECHNIC, SURAT 70 42 28 60.00

652 VARDHMAN BHARTI TRUST, TECHNICAL 36 21 15 58.33
INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, WADHVANCITY

620 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAJKOT 145 84 61 57.93

621 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,BHUJ 64 37 27 57.81

637 N.G.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,ISROLI. 85 49 36 57.65

622 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,CHOTTA UDEPUR 42 24 18 57.14

643 SARVODAYA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIMBDI 63 35 28 55.56

624 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,HIMMATNAGAR 74 41 33 55.41

618 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC GODHRA 89 49 40 55.06

603 ATMIYA INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY YOGI DEVINE 34 18 16 52.94
SOC, RAJKOT

626 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PALANPUR 53 28 25 52.83

606 BUTLER POLYTECHNIC, 92 48 44 52.17

602 A.V.PAREKH TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,RAJKOT 41 21 20 51.22

659 DR. B.B.A. GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, KARAD 14 7 7 50.00

625 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,JAMNAGAR 126 59 67 46.83

656 VIDHYABHARTI TRUST POLYTECHNIC 59 27 32 45.76
INSTITUTE,UMRAKH.

609 C.U.SHAH POLYTECHNIC,SURENDRANAGAR 117 52 65 44 .44

634 LAKHDHIRJI ENGG. COLLEGE,MORBI. 59 25 34 42.37

630 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DAHOD 66 18 48 27.27

11 Electronics & Communication

INST CODE / NAME TOTSTUDENT PASS FAIL PER

647 SHRI TAPI BRAHMCHARYASHRAM SABHA 58 54 4 93.10
COLLEGE OF DIPLOMA ENGG,SURAT.

637 N.G.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,ISROLI. 42 37 5 88.10
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GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

601  AY DADABHAI, KOSAMBA 42 36 6 85.71

605  BAND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,VALLABH 38 30 8 78.95
VIDHYANAGAR(SFI)

604  BAND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,VALLABH 58 45 13 77.59
VIDHYANAGAR

615  GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,SURAT. 60 46 14 76.67

638  PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND 74 54 20 72.97
TECHNOLOGY(DS)

644  SHRIB.S.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,MEHSANA, 96 70 26 72.92

655  VALLABHBUDHI POLYTECHNIC, NAVSARI 23 16 7 69.57

650  SWAMI SACCHIDANAND POLYTECHNIC 131 90 41 68.70
COLLEGE,VISNAGAR

654  V.P.M.P. POLYTECHNIC 178 120 58 67.42

623  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,GANDHINAGAR 65 43 22 66.15

635  M.LINSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, BHANDU 41 27 14 65.85

614  GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD 49 31 18 63.27

625  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,JAMNAGAR 68 42 26 61.76

617  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD 106 65 41 61.32

636  MARCHANT POLY. VISNAGAR 44 26 18 59.09

631  K.D.POLYTECHNIC,PATAN 92 54 38 58.70

659  DR.B.B.A. GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, KARAD 12 7 5 58.33

620  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAJKOT 91 50 41 54.95

611  DR.J.N.MAHETA GOVERNMENT 82 45 37 54.88
POLYTECHNIC,AMRELI

608  BHAGVAN MAHAVIR POLYTECHNIC, SURAT 86 46 40 53.49

639  PARUL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,LIMDA 149 79 70 53.02

610  CHRIST POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJKOT 87 46 41 52.87

602  AV.PAREKH TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,RAJKOT 142 75 67 52.82

603  ATMIYA INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY YOGI DEVINE 86 43 43 50.00
SOC, RAJKOT

633  L.J.POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD 49 24 25 48.98

632  KP.THAKKAR SWA. KRISHANAJEEVANDAS INSTI 43 20 23 46.51
OF TECH,SOKLI

626  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PALANPUR 96 44 52 45.83

648  SIGMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGG.( 66 30 36 45.45
POLYTECHNIC)

630  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DAHOD 67 30 37 44.78

652  VARDHMAN BHARTI TRUST, TECHNICAL 35 15 20 42.86
INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, WADHVANCITY

646  SHRIN.M.GOPANI POLYTECHNIC 61 26 35 42.62
INSTITUTE,RANPUR

634  LAKHDHIRJI ENGG. COLLEGE,MORBI. 86 36 50 41.86
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GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

628 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VADNAGAR 38 14 24 36.84

643 SARVODAYA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIMBDI 93 29 64 31.18

641 R.H.PATEL INSTI. OF 27 7 20 25.93
TECHNOLOGY,GOBLAJ,KHEDA

613 EXCEL INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES,KALOL 45 11 34 24 .44

13 Environmental

INST CODE / NAME TOTSTUDENT PASS FAIL PER
645 SHRI K.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH 23 10 13 43.48
16 Information Technology
INST CODE / NAME TOTSTUDENT PASS FAIL PER

612 DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND 46 39 7 84.78
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

614 GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD 51 40 11 78.43

659 DR. B.B.A. GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, KARAD 13 10 3 76.92

649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 51 37 14 72.55
BHAVNAGAR

633 L.J.POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD 44 31 13 70.45

648 SIGMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGG.( 34 23 11 67.65
POLYTECHNIC)

624 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,HIMMATNAGAR 41 27 14 65.85

613 EXCEL INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES,KALOL 43 28 15 65.12

608 BHAGVAN MAHAVIR POLYTECHNIC, SURAT 83 50 33 60.24

617 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD 49 29 20 59.18

605 B AND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,VALLABH 51 29 22 56.86
VIDHYANAGAR(SFI)

634 LAKHDHIRJI ENGG. COLLEGE,MORSBI. 75 42 33 56.00

639 PARUL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,LIMDA 110 61 49 55.45

640 R.C.TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,AHMEDABAD 43 23 20 53.49

623 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,GANDHINAGAR 61 30 31 49.18

620 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAJKOT 90 44 46 48.89

636 MARCHANT POLY. VISNAGAR 40 18 22 45.00

632 K.P.THAKKAR SWA. KRISHANAJEEVANDAS INSTI 37 16 21 43.24
OF TECH,SOKLI

652 VARDHMAN BHARTI TRUST, TECHNICAL 37 16 21 43.24
INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, WADHVANCITY

658 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ,DAMAN 17 6 11 35.29
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GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

Instrumentation & Control

INST CODE / NAME

623
610
617
602
626

19

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,GANDHINAGAR
CHRIST POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJKOT
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD
A.V.PAREKH TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,RAJKOT
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PALANPUR

Mechanical

INST CODE / NAME

640
618
649

647

651
601
604

612

654
648

629
637
646

659
644
645
622
650

631
643
635
628

R.C.TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,AHMEDABAD
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC GODHRA

SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,
BHAVNAGAR

SHRI TAPI BRAHMCHARYASHRAM SABHA
COLLEGE OF DIPLOMA ENGG,SURAT.

T.F.GANDHIDHAM POLYTECHNIC,ADIPUR(KUTCH)

A'Y DADABHAI, KOSAMBA

B AND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ,VALLABH
VIDHYANAGAR

DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

V.P.M.P. POLYTECHNIC

SIGMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGG.(
POLYTECHNIC)
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VALSAD

N.G.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,ISROLI.

SHRI N.M.GOPANI POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE,RANPUR
DR. B.B.A. GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, KARAD

SHRI B.S.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,MEHSANA.
SHRI K.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,CHOTTA UDEPUR

SWAMI SACCHIDANAND POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,VISNAGAR
K.D.POLYTECHNIC,PATAN

SARVODAYA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIMBDI
M.L.INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, BHANDU
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VADNAGAR

04/09/2010
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PASS

46 29
39 24
44 26
81 44
77 27
TOTSTUDENT PASS
151 133
97 85
134 112
93 76
47 38
41 33
107 86
172 138
186 149
124 99
145 115
82 64
132 103
18 14
93 71
144 109
128 95
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96 71
119 88
42 31
45 33

FAIL

17
15
18
37
50

FAIL

18
12
22

17

21

34

37
25

30
18
29

22
35
33
30

25
31
11
12

88.08
87.63
83.58

81.72

80.85
80.49
80.37

80.23

80.11
79.84

79.31
78.05
78.03

77.78
76.34
75.69
74.22
74.14

73.96
73.95
73.81
73.33



611

616
621
609
625
636
653

638

603

617
627
608
620
652

656

658
639
619
655
624
642
632

626
634
641

606
630

20

GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

DR.J.N.MAHETA GOVERNMENT
POLYTECHNIC,AMRELI
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AAHVA-DANG

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,BHUJ
C.U.SHAH POLYTECHNIC,SURENDRANAGAR
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,JAMNAGAR
MARCHANT POLY. VISNAGAR

TOLANI FOUNDATION,GANDHIDHAM
POLYTECHNIC(SFI)

PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY(DS)

ATMIYA INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY YOGI DEVINE
SOC, RAJKOT

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PORBANDAR
BHAGVAN MAHAVIR POLYTECHNIC, SURAT
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAJKOT

VARDHMAN BHARTI TRUST, TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA STUDIES, WADHVANCITY
VIDHYABHARTI TRUST POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE,UMRAKH.

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ,DAMAN

PARUL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,LIMDA
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC JUNAGADH
VALLABHBUDHI POLYTECHNIC, NAVSARI
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,HIMMATNAGAR
RMS POLYTECHNIC WAGHODIYA

K.P.THAKKAR SWA. KRISHANAJEEVANDAS INSTI
OF TECH,SOKLI
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PALANPUR

LAKHDHIRJI ENGG. COLLEGE,MORBI.

R.H.PATEL INSTI. OF
TECHNOLOGY,GOBLAJ,KHEDA
BUTLER POLYTECHNIC,

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DAHOD

Mechatronic

INST CODE / NAME

644

SHRI B.S.PATEL POLYTECHNIC,MEHSANA.

04/09/2010
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GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

21 Metallurgy

INST CODE / NAME

612  DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

646  SHRIN.M.GOPANI POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE,RANPUR

22 Mining

INST CODE / NAME

621 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,BHUJ

23 Plastic
INST CODE / NAME

617 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD
629 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VALSAD

622 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,CHOTTA UDEPUR

24 Power Electronics

INST CODE / NAME

612 DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

28 Textile Processing Technology

INST CODE / NAME

612  DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT
640  R.C.TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,AHMEDABAD

29 Textile Manufacturing
INST CODE / NAME

612 DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,
BHAVNAGAR

640 R.C.TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,AHMEDABAD

04/09/2010

TOTSTUDENT PASS
49 29
64 34
TOTSTUDENT PASS
33 32
TOTSTUDENT PASS
28 19
25 14
14 3
TOTSTUDENT PASS
47 37
TOTSTUDENT PASS
32 31
32 29
TOTSTUDENT PASS
15 14
26 22
31 12

FAIL

20

30

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

19

U
m
A

©
>
©
N

pY
m
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67.86
56.00
21.43

pY
m
A

\I
o
N
N

©
w
w
w

38.71



GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

50 Architectural Assistantship
INST CODE / NAME
615 GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,SURAT.
614 GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD
656 VIDHYABHARTI TRUST POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE,UMRAKH.
638 PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY(DS)
606 BUTLER POLYTECHNIC,
628 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VADNAGAR
51 CACD & DM
INST CODE / NAME
630 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DAHOD
651 T.F.GANDHIDHAM POLYTECHNIC,ADIPUR(KUTCH)
624 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,HIMMATNAGAR
614 GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD
645 SHRI K.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH
649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,
BHAVNAGAR
609 C.U.SHAH POLYTECHNIC,SURENDRANAGAR
602 A.V.PAREKH TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,RAJKOT
52 Ceramic Technology
INST CODE / NAME
634 LAKHDHIRJI ENGG. COLLEGE,MORSBI.
53 Commercial Art
INST CODE / NAME
615 GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,SURAT.
54 Commercial Practice
INST CODE / NAME
602 A.V.PAREKH TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,RAJKOT
649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,

BHAVNAGAR

04/09/2010

TOTSTUDENT PASS

59 49

56 36

28 16

49 18

28 6

53 11
TOTSTUDENT PASS

15 15

10 10

16 15

47 40

40 33

26 21

46 33

26 0
TOTSTUDENT PASS

35 29
TOTSTUDENT PASS

28 23
TOTSTUDENT PASS

32 27

9 6

FAIL

10
20
12

31

22
42

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

()}

pY
m
Py

83.05
64.29
57.14

36.73

21.43
20.75
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N
®
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m
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m
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84.38
66.67



GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

614 GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,AHMEDABAD

615 GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,SURAT.

55 Fabrication Technology

INST CODE / NAME

649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,
BHAVNAGAR

56 Home Science
INST CODE / NAME

649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,
BHAVNAGAR

58 Printing Technology
INST CODE / NAME

640 R.C.TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,AHMEDABAD

59 Textile Design

INST CODE / NAME

615 GOVERNMENT GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,SURAT.

60 Transportation
INST CODE / NAME

627 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PORBANDAR

81  Civil (DLM)

INST CODE / NAME

604 B AND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,VALLABH
VIDHYANAGAR
645 SHRI K.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH

612  DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

638  PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY(DS)

621  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,BHUJ

630 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DAHOD

04/09/2010

24 15
47 16
TOTSTUDENT PASS
57 55
TOTSTUDENT PASS
7 6
TOTSTUDENT PASS
22 22
TOTSTUDENT PASS
51 40
TOTSTUDENT PASS
22 7
TOTSTUDENT PASS
11 8
11
20 12
39 22
21 11
14 5

31

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

11

FAIL

17

62.50
34.04
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N
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63.64
60.00

56.41

52.38
35.71
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GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

629 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VALSAD 19 6 13 31.58
627 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PORBANDAR 16 5 11 31.25
634 LAKHDHIRJI ENGG. COLLEGE,MORBI. 23 7 16 30.43
624 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,HIMMATNAGAR 14 4 10 28.57
649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 25 7 18 28.00
BHAVNAGAR
651 T.F.GANDHIDHAM POLYTECHNIC,ADIPUR(KUTCH) 23 6 17 26.09
625 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,JAMNAGAR 25 6 19 24.00
617 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD 26 6 20 23.08
611 DR.J.N.MAHETA GOVERNMENT 10 2 8 20.00
POLYTECHNIC,AMRELI
631 K.D.POLYTECHNIC,PATAN 10 2 8 20.00
620 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAJKOT 17 3 14 17.65
609 C.U.SHAH POLYTECHNIC,SURENDRANAGAR 23 4 19 17.39
626 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PALANPUR 17 2 15 11.76
82 Mechanical (DLM)

INST CODE / NAME TOTSTUDENT PASS FAIL PER
630 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DAHOD 21 19 2 90.48
649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 27 21 6 77.78

BHAVNAGAR
617 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD 37 25 12 67.57
625 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,JAMNAGAR 49 31 18 63.27
640 R.C.TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,AHMEDABAD 24 15 9 62.50
621 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,BHUJ 21 13 8 61.90
609 C.U.SHAH POLYTECHNIC,SURENDRANAGAR 29 17 12 58.62
651 T.F.GANDHIDHAM POLYTECHNIC,ADIPUR(KUTCH) 24 14 10 58.33
604 B AND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,VALLABH 21 12 9 57.14
VIDHYANAGAR
645 SHRI K.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH 14 8 6 57.14
626 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PALANPUR 23 13 10 56.52
612 DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND 19 10 9 52.63
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT
624 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,HIMMATNAGAR 10 5 5 50.00
620 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAJKOT 20 9 11 45.00
611 DR.J.N.MAHETA GOVERNMENT 14 5 9 35.71
POLYTECHNIC,AMRELI
638 PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND 49 14 35 28.57
TECHNOLOGY(DS)
627 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PORBANDAR 25 7 18 28.00

04/09/2010 13



GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

DIPLOMA-4'TH (JULY-10) BRANCH WISE INSTITUTE WISE RESULT

629  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VALSAD
634  LAKHDHIRJI ENGG. COLLEGE,MORBI.
631  K.D.POLYTECHNIC,PATAN

83 Electrical (DLM)
INST CODE / NAME

629  GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,VALSAD
631  K.D.POLYTECHNIC,PATAN

638  PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY(DS)
640  R.C.TECHNICAL INSTITUTE,AHMEDABAD

651 T.F.GANDHIDHAM POLYTECHNIC,ADIPUR(KUTCH)

649 SIR BHAVSINHJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,
BHAVNAGAR
621 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,BHUJ

645 SHRI K.J.POLYTECHNIC,BHARUCH
634 LAKHDHIRJI ENGG. COLLEGE,MORBI.

612 DR.S.& S.S.GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND
TECHNOLOGY,SURAT
617 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AHMEDABAD

609 C.U.SHAH POLYTECHNIC,SURENDRANAGAR
626 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PALANPUR
627 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,PORBANDAR

604 B AND B INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,VALLABH
VIDHYANAGAR
624 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,HIMMATNAGAR

620 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAJKOT
630 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DAHOD

611 DR.J.N.MAHETA GOVERNMENT
POLYTECHNIC,AMRELI
625 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,JAMNAGAR

04/09/2010

32

10 2
19 2

TOTSTUDENT PASS

30 26
25 18
38 26
18 12
30 19
29 17
22 11
34 17
12 6
23 11
47 21
29 12
17 7
32 13
21 8
16 6
25 9
20 7
15 5
50 11

25

17

FAIL

11
12

11
17

12

26
17
10
19
13

10
16
13
10

39

21.88
20.00
10.53

)
m
A

86.67
72.00
68.42

66.67
63.33
58.62

50.00
50.00
50.00
47.83

44.68
41.38
41.18
40.63
38.10

37.50
36.00
35.00
33.33

22.00
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